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Hoong Gil (Chinese) washing, 537 Sacramento
Hooper A. J. meat market, SW cor Twenty-Foartb

and ]\Iission

Hooper Ambrose J. select school, 5 Monroe
HOOPER CHARLES A. &. CO. f William H.

Hooper) lumber, doors, blinds, and »u&h, S s

Townseud bet Third and Fourth, dwl 512 Pol-^
som

Hooper Edward N. clerk with Cross & Co. 625 Sap-
som. dwl 1.312 Taylor

HOOPER F. P. & J. A. lumber dealers, 49 Mar-
ket, dwl 512 Folsom

HOOPER GEORGE F. commission and shipping
merchant and agent Colorado River Line
Packets, office 308'Front, dwl 413 Second

Hooper George W. clerk, 49 Market, dwl 512 Folsom
Hooper John, miner, dwl 512 Folsom
Hooper John, tailor with M. Brandhofer, dwl 337

Bush
Hooper John A. (F. P. Sr j:A. Hooper) dwl 512

Folsom
Hooper John M. bag maker with Lewis & Neville,

dwl 111 Virginia
Hooper Louisa M. Mrs. music teacher, dwl 5 Monroe
Hooper W. B. captain U. S. A. dwl 345 Fremont
Hooper William, commissioner Funded Debt 1851

and secretary, office NVV cor Montgomery and
Sacramento, dwl 1312 Taylor

Hooper William H. (C. A. Hooper & Co.) dwl 30
Rincon Place

Hoops John F. liquors, 2 Jackson
Hoover Jackson, bricklayer, dwl 6 Sansom
Hop Gun (Chinese) washing, 13 Jessie

Hop Kee & Co. (Chinese) merchants, 705 Dupont
Hop Lee (Chinese) merchant, 715 Sacramento
Hop Lee (Chinese) washing, 236 Fourth
Hop Lee (Chinese) washing, S s Sacramento bet

Davis and Drumm
Hop Long (Chinese) washing, 527 Broadway
Hop Sing (Chinese) physician, 616 Jackson
Hop Sing (Chinese) washing, 553 Market
Hop Wo Co. (Chinese) merchants, 738 Commercial
Hop Wo &. Co. (Cliinese) merchants, 744 Sac
Hop Yuen (Chinese) merchant, 734 Sacramento
Hope G. &. S. 31. Co. office 804 Montgomery
Hopkins Alexander, laborer. Pier 7 Stewart
Hopkins A. S. dwl What Cheer House
HOPKINS CASPAR T. secretary California In-

surance Co. office 318 California, res Alameda
Hopkins Charles H, dwl 729 California
Hopkins D. Mrs. wines and liquors, .35 Jackson
Hopkins Delia Miss, domestic, 1 16 Ellis

Hopkins Edward, laborer, dwl W s Gilbert bet
Bryant and Brauuan, rear

Hopkins George W. painter with John Duff, dwl 3
Auburn

Hopkins Isaac H. cooper, S. F. &, P. Sugar Co.
dwl 131 Fourth

Hopkins James, laborer, dwl 266 Jessie
Hopkins Jessie P. dwl 610 Powell
Hopkins John L. editor and proprietor World's

Crisis, office NE cor Clay and Montgomerf,
dwl 1613 Powell

Hopkins Lemuel B. mining superintendent, dwl
607 i Pine

Hopkins Marcius, carpenter, dwl Oriental Hotel
Hopkins Mary (widow) dwl 13 Pinckney Place
Hopkins Mary Ann (widow) dwl 131 Fourth
Ho])kin8 Michael, with Haste & Kirk, 515 Cal
Hopkins Mortimer, policeman. City Hall, dwl W s

Valencia bet Sixteenth and Seventeenth
Hopkins Nathan P. livery and sale stable, 679 and

(iSl Market
Hopkins Peter, dwl 1123 Powell
Hopkins Peter, stone cutter, dwl 12 Sutter
Hopkins Rufue C. keeper archives U. S. Surveyor

General's Office, dwl N s Mission bet Twelfth
Thirteenth

Hopkins Samuel, butcher, dwl 4 Oak

Hopkins Samuel J. lumber, doors, and sash, 112
Washington, dwl S s Sacramento bet Franklin
and Van Ness Avenue

Hopkins Samuel J. jr. teamster with Stanyan & Co.
dwl S s Sac bet Van Ness Avenue and Franklin

Hopkins Thomas with Reynolds, Howell &. Ford,
dwl NVV cor Filbert and Powell

Hopkins Timothy, apprentice. Pacific Fovmdry, dwl
S s Bryant bet Sixth and Seventh

Hopkins T. R. (Kennedy Sj- H.) dwl SW cor
Bi-oadway and Montgomery

Hopkins Wilt, assistant assayer U. S. Branch Mint,
dwl S s Sac bet Van Ness Avenue and Franklin

Hopkinson Charles L. clerk, 504 Sansom, dwl 127

Montgomery
Hopkinson George, waiter, Clipper Restaurant
Hopkinson Martlia (widow) boarding, dwl 29 Minna
Hoppe Charles, clerk, 814 Jackson
Hoppe Lucv (v^'idow) dwl 338 Ritch
Hoppe William, groceries and liquors, 814 Jackson,

dwl S 8 Washington nr Powell
Hoppee Edwin, glass blower, Pacific Gflass Works,

dwl Potrero
HOPPER GARRITT H. wines and liquors, SE

cor Davis and Pacific

Hopper John E. workman, S. F. Cordage Factory,
dwl SW cor Michigan and Napa

Hoppinworth Louis, tanner with S. Bloom, S a

13rannan E Sixth
HOPPS (Charles) & KANARY (David) house,

sign, and ornamental painters, 216 Sansom, dwl
406 Geary

Hopps (Charles E.) & Downing (Thomas) house,

sign, and ornamental painters, 110 Sutter, dwl
911 Post

Hopps Frank W. painter, dwl 406 Geary
Hopps George W. painter, dwl 406 Geary
Hopwood Sophia (widow\) dwl 182 Stevenson
Horabin Thomas, wood and coal, S s Washington

nr Stockton
Horan Bridget Miss, domestic, 302 Stockton
HORAN J.C. & CO. (James Spruance) importers

and jobbers wines and liquors, 415 Front, dwl
SW cor McAllister and Fillmore

Horan Julia Miss, domestic, 438 Clementina
Horan Mary Miss, domestic, W s Duncan Court
Horan P. T. boiler maker, Union Foundry, dwl 549

Mission
Horan Thomas, blacksmith with Kimball & Co.

dwl 32 Everett, rear
Horber John, real estate and proprietor Horber's

Building, 315 Montgomery
Hord George L. clerk, 106 First, dwl Seventh nr

Folsom
Hord John R. photographic gallery, 143 Fourth,

dwl E s Seventh bet Folsom and Howard
Horeis Meta Miss, domestic, 1205 Pacific

Horgan Frank, plumber with Thomas O'Malley,
646 Market

Horgan (John) & Kenny (John) blacksmiths, 665
Howard, dwl Folsom nr Seventh

Horgan John, laborer, dwl N s Stevenson bet Sixth

and Seventh
Horgan John J. laborer, dwl 36 St. Mark Place

Horgan Julia Miss, domestic, 719 Sutter

Horgan Timothy, stone cutter, dwl E s Cemetery
Avenue betSutter and Post

Horigan Cornelius, laborer, dwl N 8 Bernard nr
Leavenworth

Horley P. G. tinsmith, dwl St. Lawrence House
Horn Adelbert, watch maker with John Uszynski,

406 Kearny
HORN BARNEY, wholesale butcher, Potrero Av-

enue, dwl SW cor Mariposa and Florida

HORN B. C. & CO. importers and jobbers cigars

and tobacco, SW cor Front and Clay, dwl 555
Harrison

Horn Edward, milkman, dwl 54 First

Horn Elida A. Miss with James DeLaMontanya

A. BOMAK & CO., 417 and 419 Montgomery St., Booksellers, Importers, and Publishers.
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